

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 174 OF 2026

Shankar Mahadu Wagh
Since decd. through LR's

..Appellants

Versus

Dattatray Bhagwan Hingane & ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rupesh Geete i/b Satyaki Law Associates, for the
Appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sonare, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 17th June, 2026 alongwith SA/169/2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]